TAX INVOICE / PURCHASE ORDER FOR

SOLAR STREET LIGHT,

4 - (Sensor based energy conservation)

NAVI MUMBAI

Dr. Rajesh B. Goel Registrar

MCM Institute of Health Sciences
(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)
Navi Mumbai- 410 209

MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL KAMOTHE

Plot No 01&02, Sector 01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai 410209

	Comparative Statem	ent for Pu	chase Po	wer Saving Solar	011001 0	ate 30/06/20		
	VENDER NA			ISVARA ILLUN	MINATIONS LLP	G.M. LED LIGHTING GM O.E.M. (60W) Mo. 7506577462		
Sr.	Description	UOM	QTY		O.E.M. <mark>(25W)</mark> 69622202			
				Rate	Negotiated Rate	Rate	Negotiated Rate	
01	SOLAR STREET LIGHT	NOS	01	7500.00	7300.00	6000.00	5800.00	
	110,111	Wo	rranty		2 Years	10110		
		vva	Total		7300.00			
		-	GST 18%		1314.00			
			and Total		8614.00		6844.00	
		0.000(0.000)	ents.& C	70% Advance ar		50% Advan	ce and 50% 7 Days er delivery	
		Ins	stallation		Consumer scope		Consumer scope	

Soft Avanded rates Recommended

Executive Electrical Engineer

Site Engineer

Finance officer

MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL

Plot No. 1&2, Sector-1, Junction of NH4 And Sion Panvel Express way, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai.

MGM/ELE/DEPT/A02/2023

Date: -19.05.2023

To

The Dean MHM Medical College and Hospital Kamothe Navi Mumbai 410209

Sub-Approval for replace old not working Solar Street lights at Play ground

Respected sir,

The thirteen numbers solar lights at Play Ground and two numbers in front of Medical college.

Solar Street lights are not functional since Two Years.

It has been checked by Solar Street lights Vender it is beyond repair.

It needs to be replace with new Type of Solar street lights.

Feature of Solar street lights.

➤ Luminaire Wattage 24.7 w

> Luminaire output 4000 LM

- Sensor microwave Motion Sensor
- ➤ IP Rating IP65 (outdoor application)
- Battery capacity 3.2v 15000mah
- > PV Panel Power 12w 4.5V
- Efficacy > 160 lm/w

Old Solar Lights pols will be reused.

Approximate cost per Solar Street lights Make

Philips 15 watts @previous rates 7500+18% GST

@ after neg. rates 7300+18 % GST

Total cost for 15 Numbers Solar Street lights after neg. rates 1,29,210.00

Kindly approve new Solar street lights 15 Numbers.

Enclosure 1. Estimate copy attached

2. Service report copy attached

Executive Electrical Engineer

Site Engineer



To,

The Committee,
MGM Institute of Health Sciences
MGM Educational Campus, Sector 1,
Kamothe,
Navi Mumbai
410209 Maharashtra

Subject: Regarding changing of Solar LED Street Light

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We, M/s. Isvara Illuminations LLP, would like to introduce ourselves as an Authorized Distributor of Philips Lighting product in Home Decorative and professional segment.

This is to confirm that our team along with Philips Company's technical representative had visited the site on 13th May, 2023 and came to conclusion that the existing Solar LED Street lights are unserviceable and needs immediate action of changing it new ones.

Further to this, we are recommending you to go for Philips 25W Solar LED Street Light which we are sure will suffice your requirement and will illuminate the pathway as desired. Kindly go through the attached quotation for your approval and further action.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully

For M/s. Isvara Huminations LLP

Mr. Jayesh Galchar Designated Partner

Date: 18/05/2023

Place: Mumbai





Isvara Illuminations LLP

10 Vithaldas Chamber 16 Bombay Samachar Marg Mumbai Maharashtra 400001 **GSTIN 27AAJFI7615J1Z1**

Estimate

Quotation No. Estimate Date : EST-000016 : 18/05/2023 Place Of Supply

: Maharashtra (27)

Bill To

MGM Institute of Health Sciences

MGM Educational Campus, Sector 1,

Navi Mumbai

410209 Maharashtra

#		HSN			CGST		SGS		
	Item & Description	/SAC	Qty	• Rate	%	Amt	%	Amt	Amount
1	BRC010 LED40/765 IN (Without Arm Bracket) -25W Solar Street light -6500K -IP65 -Microwave Motion Sensor -Comes with Infrared Remote control to dim Luminaries with presets	9405109	15 pcs	7,300.00	9%	9,855.00	9%	9,855.00	1,09,50 <mark>0</mark> .00

Total In Words

Indian Rupee One Lakh Twenty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred Ten Only

Terms & Conditions

- (1) Goods once sold will not be taken back or exchanged, for any reason.(2) No claim of breakage or shortage etc. will be considered once the material is handed over
- (3) Delivery timeline will be clear window of 2 weeks from the receipt of purchase order.
- (4) Warranty 2 years
- (5) Payment terms 70% advance and 30% before dispatch (6) Pricing valid for 30 days only.
- (7) All disputes arising out of transaction will be subject to Mumbai jurisdiction only.
- (8) transportation charges will be at actual

1,09,500.00 Sub Total CGST9 (9%) 9,855.00 SGST9 (9%) 9,855.00 ₹1,29,210.00 Total

Authorized Signature

PURCHASE ORDER

Invoice To

MGMS MEDICAL COLLEGE NAVI MUMBAI

(Construction / Maintainance Department)
Plot No. 1 & 2, Sector - 1, Kamothe,
Kalamboli Highway, Navi Mumbai.
State Name: Maharashtra, Code: 27

E-Mail: mgmsiteoffice@yahoo.in

Supplier

Unity Engineering Pvt. Ltd.

S001, Fatema Manzil, Plot No. 37A, Sector - 05, New Panvel (East),

Navi Mumbai - 410 206

Mb. 7506577462 GSTIN/UIN :

State Name

: 27CWCPM3711Q1Z5

: Maharashtra, Code : 27

Voucher No.

Dated

MGM/Const/Med/1002

4-Jul-2023Mode/Terms of Payment

50% Advance & 50% After Delivery
Other Reference(s)

Supplier's Ref./Order No.

Despatch through

Destination

Terms of Delivery

Within 2 Days

SI No.	Description of Goods	GST Rate	Quantity	Rate	per	Disc. %	Amount
1	60 W LED Solar Street Light (G.M. Make) Back Up - 10 to 12 Hrs. Warranty - 2 Years	18 %	15 Nos.	5,800.00	Nos.		87,000.00
	CGST 9% SGST 9%			9	%		7,830.00 7,830.00
	Total		45 N				
122	ount Chargeable (in words)		15 Nos.				I₹ 1,02,660.00

Amount Chargeable (in words)

INR One Lakh Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Only

E. & O.E

Remarks:

Above Rate is Excluding GST (Include in P.O.) (Materials for Medical College Campus Play Ground area Street Light fitting.)





for MGMS MEDICAL COLLEGE NAVI MUMBAI

Authorised Signatory

PURCHASE ORDER

MGM INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES & RESEARCH

Construction / Maintenance Dept.
Plot No. 1 & 2, Sector - 01,
Kamothe, Kalamboli Highway,
Navi Mumbai - 410 209
State Name: Maharashtra, Code: 27
E-Mail: mgmsiteoffice@yahoo.in

Supplier

Invoice To

Isvara Illumination LLP

10, Vithaldas Chamber, 16 Bombay Samacher Marg,

Mumbai - 400 001. Mb. 8169622202

GSTIN/UIN : 27AAJFI7615J1Z1

Voucher No.

032

MGM/Const/ISMR/032

Supplier's Ref./Order No.

Dated

12-Jul-2023

Mode/Terms of Payment 50% Advance & 50% After Dispatch

Other Reference(s) Estimate Dated 03/07/2023

Destination

Terms of Delivery

Despatch through

Within 2 Days

SI	Description of Carala							
Vo.	Description of Goods	GST Rate	Quantity	Rate	per	Disc. %	Amount	
1	25 W LED Solar Street Light Philips 2 Years Warranty		% 11 Nos.	7,300.00	Nos.		80,300.00	
	CGST 9% SGST 9%			9			7,227.00 7,227.00	
				8				
					•			

11 Nos.

Amount Chargeable (in words)

INR Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Four Only

E. & O.E

I₹ 94,754.00

Remarks:

Above Rate is Excluding GST (Include in P.O.) (Materials for Management College front Road side LED Soloar Street Light fitting.)





for MGM INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES & RESEARCH

Authorised Signatory

Total

PURCHASE ORDER

Invoice To MGNS MEDICAL COLLEGE NAV (Construction / Maintainance Depa Plot No. 1 & 2, Sector - 1, Karnoth Kalamboti I lighway, Navi Mumbai. State Name: Maharashtra, Code. E-Mail: mgmsiteoffice@yahoo.in	artment) c,	Voucher No. MGM/Const/Med/279 Mode/Terms of Paym By RTGS Supplier's Ref./Order No. 279 Dated 23-Feb-2019 Mode/Terms of Paym By RTGS Other Reference(s) Proforma Invoice No. 389 dt. 21/0					
Supplier Iconic Techno Solutions Pvt. Lt. 105, 1st Floor, Technocity, Plot No. X 5/3, MIDC Mahape, Opp. MBP, Next to Sarovar Portice Navi Mumbai - 00701 E. Email-Iconicinfotech. Com	d.		Despatch th			estinatio	and the second second second second
Navi Mumbai - 00701 E. Emall-iconicinfortech.com Tet. 022 - 39107128 GSTIN/UIN : 27AACCI5835N1 State Name : Maharashtra, Co	Z 4		Within 4 D	-	1.		-
SI Description of Goods		ST		,Rate	per	Disc. %	Amount
No.		ate					HELIC BUILDING
1 All in One Solar Street Light Waarce Brand		5 %	6 Nos.	13,000.00	Nos.		78,000.00
WSSLAIOL115W	2 2			20 -0			
	CGST 2.5% SGST 2.5%			2.50 2.50	%		1,950.00 1,950.00
							4
				6-		2 18	30-24 X
×	*						3
			18.			4)	
a	* * *			41 V ₂			
ME							
E. L. C.	1						
							1. V 6
	Total		6 Nos.				₹ 81,900.00
Amount Chargeable (in words) INR Eighty One Thousand Nine Hun	ndred Only						E. & O.E
Remarks;	*			3 3			
Above Rate is Excluding GST (Include Materials for Campus Play Ground and way to Pond are			16 (16 (16 (16 (16 (16 (16 (16 (16 (16 (
- 10 2	W		fo	r MGMS MEI			GE NAVI MUMBAI
	This is a Computer Ge	aner	rated Documen	Dr.	Raj	esh B.	uthorised Signatory Goel

Registrar
MGM Institute of Health Sciences
(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)
Navi Mumbai- 410 209

Receipt Note

MGMS MEDICAL COLLEGE NAVI MUMBAI

(Construction / Maintainance Department) Plot No. 1 & 2, Sector - 1, Kamothe, Kalamboli Highway, Navi Mumbai. State Name: Maharashtra, Code: 27 E-Mail: mgmsiteoffice@yahoo.in

Supplier

Iconic Techno Solutions Pvt. Ltd.
105, 1st Floor, Technocity,
Plot No. X 5/3, MIDC Mahape,
Opp. MBP, Next to Sarovar Portico,
Navi Mumbai - 00701 E.
Email-Iconicinfotech.Com
1cl. 022 - 3910/128

GSTIN/UIN State Name : 27:AACCI5835N1Z4 Maharashtra, Code: 27 Receipt Note No.

712

Supplier's Ref.

130 dt - 11/03/19

Dated

15-Mar-2019

Other Reference(s)

Proforma Invoice No. 389 dt. 21/02/219

SI		escription of C	Goods	- '	Quantity	Rate	per	Disc. %	1	Amount
No.	*	55			14					
1	All in One Solar S	treet Light			6 Nos.	13,000.00	Nos.		7.	78,000.00
	Waaree Brand WSSLAIOL115W					# 4				
	#3 			GST 2.5% GST 2.5%		2.50 2.50	% %	# .	5	1,950.00 1,950.00
										:*:
		-0							ŭ,	\$
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				7) 24 (C)			20	я
	BEE !		4	 * *	24 ⁽²⁾				9	9
		7.		Total	6 Nos.				₹ 8	1,900.00

Amount Chargeable (in words)

INR Eighty One Thousand Nine Hundred Only

Remarks:

Campus Play Ground & Way to Pond area Street Light filtings.

for MGMS MEDICAL COLLEGE NAVI MUMBAI

Authorised Signatory

E. & O.E

Dr. Rajesh B. Goel Registrar MGM Institute of Health Sciences (Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Navi Mambai- 410 200

Mgm Medical College Sect-18,Kamothe,Navi Mumbai

Journal Voucher

Original Voucher and Bill for Purchase of solar based LED Lights which become bright in presence of human (Sensor based energy conservation)

No. : 1069

Dated : 31-Mar-2019

Particulars	Debit	Credit
Repair & Maint Dr Expenses Campus PRIMARY COST CATEGORY Whole Campus 81,900.00 Dr	81,900.00	
To Advance to Suppliers PRIMARY COST CATEGORY 0 81,900.00 Cr		81,900.00

On Account of:

BEING BILL NO WSP /130/18-19 ICONIC TECHNO SOLUTIONS PVT L;TD. FOR 15W SOLAR STREET LIGHT POND EAST SIDE FOOT PATH

₹ 81,900.00

₹ 81,900.00

By

Authorised Signatory

NEW NEW OF A 19299 A 19299

Dr. G. S. Narshetty, Dean

che.

Dr. Rajesh B. Goel Registrar

MGM Institute of Health Sciences (Beened University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Navi Mumbai- 410 209



Iconi	c Techno	Solutions Pvt. L	td.					
(Technol	ogy Partner for E	ngineering Automation)						
			T	AX INVO	ICE			
invoice '				Tax Registra			Invoice No: WSI	P/130/18-19
		ission Medical Coilege	,	GSTIN No :	NA		Invoice Date: 11	L/03/2019
	Komothe, mbai - 410209						PO No: Verbal	
Mahara:							PO Date: 28/02	/2018
							-	
hip to :	.*			-			Project:	
•		on Medical College,						
erto, -	, Komothe.							
avi Mu Iahara	ımbai - 410209							
Ind Att	ention : Mr. Am	ol Vetal		Cont. No.: 9	702083916			
ir. No.	Descri	ption of Goods	HSN/SAC	GST Rate	Unit	Quantity	Rate per Unit in INR	Amount INR
		-						
	WAAREE Brand	All						
1 1	In One Solar Str WSSLAIOLI 15W		8502	5%	Nos.	6	13,550.00	81,300.00
	#133EAIOG E346	(37-03)					13,000.0	
				1				78,000.0
		CGST			T	T	Sub Total	19 50 -2,032.5
		SGST		2.5%	-		ļ	4 900 5
		Round Off		2.5%				1950/ 32.50
		tal Amount			+		-	85,365.0
mount		es Eighty Five Thousand T	hree Hundr	ed Sixty Flve	Only		Fotcu =	81900.0
	AND CONDITION					ne hund		
ecial	Instruction	- 0 1			7	To the	2. 0.11	1
co Ter	ms	FOR, At Site.						N
liven	Schedule	As per the schedule		**				
yman	t Terms							
onsign					Tax Registra			
	echno Solutions					7AACCI5835N1	Z4	
		ty, plot no. X 5/3, MIDC, at to Sarovar Portico,			PAN No.: A	ACCI5835N 2501MH2011P	TC215693	
	:, opp mar, nex ımbal- 400701	out oral i oraco,					idra Bank, Maha	ne
		tions@waareepartners.co	om			o.: 6411705749		
					Type of A/c	: Current Acc	ount	
					IFSC Code	: KKBK000142	3	
. & O.E							SOLEUNI	100
	ot.						6/1/2	E
Ols	lely			Papel	N. C.	u	a rockad	antalo.
resare	d by			Checked B	N	-	Authorized Sig	matory
-	7-1						411-	
	Δ	in a line	sod Ce	nelin	~ \			1
	heo	ievelinge	,		14	eceived 1	-)
		/ 1	An As			WOR.		X
	-	Hur	Jak 6	my		- Track	D. D	ajesh B. Goel
	(1)	UI.	pat	1		15/03/10		
	100		, V	11.7	-	1		CILORET
						1	MCW Interes	rsity u/s 3 of UGO
						(t	Jeemed Univer	Mumbai- 410 20
						1	10000	

Dr.Sudhir-Kadam, Medical Director. MGM Kamothe. Navi Mumbal.410209.

Sensor based water conservation through waterless urinals (Document Endorsed by DCB Bank with sign and stamp)

Dear Sir.

Proposal from DCB Bank - installation of 12 waterless urinals at MGM Medical College, Kamothe as/a part of the Bank's Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) initiative.

DCB Bank Ltd. proposes to implement a water saving project with MGM Medical Colleg kamothe. The environment friendly project will reduce use of water in gent's urinals. This project will cut usage of water and help the College save 1.5 liters of water per use for each urinal. This is an excellent example of saving precious groundwater.

We seek your kind approval for the Bank's implementation agency for a site visit to gather first-hand information for the project. Conversion of existing units to waterless urinals will be done carefully where the pipes can be refit possible without breakage ofwalls.

Sallent features of the CSRProject

The waterless fittings and installation cost shall be the responsibility of DCB Bank as a part of Corporate Social Responsibility. The waterless innovation has been validated and incubated at Indian Institute of Technology, Deinl. The patented product is 'made-in-India' and awarded by the Government of India in the recent past. The innovation reduces odour and saves approximately 1.5 to 1.8 liters of

The Zerodor waterless fittings after installation shall be the property of and care of the host institution for perpetuity. The responsibility for maintenance and upkeep is that of MGM Medical College

The Bank's implementation partner will skill and train the maintenance staff nominated by MGM Medical College for proper care of the fittings. We ask the host institution to ensure adherence to the daily cleaning and regular maintenance scheduled. This will ensure longevity of the fittings

For the project, the Bank seeks kind approval to display information, project details and DCB Bank brand to highlight the association with your renowned institution. Swachh Bharat messaging will be incorporated to highlight the unique waterless aspect of the project. The information display, communication material will be created by DCB Bank. We will be delighted to receive your approval to include the name and logo of your institution in this communication material. The message will be made in English; regional language translation can also be incorporated.

We keenly look forward to your kind approval for DCB Bank's corporate social responsibility project on waterless urinals. Our team will be in touch with your office for coordination requirements.

Rakesh Sharma (BR ko) Head-Institutional and Acquisition Retail Branch Banking

DCB Bank Ltd. Cellphone: +91 9769994199

DCB Bank Limited

Kalamboli Branch, Unit No. 7 & 8, Neel Udhyan, Sanjay Co-op. Hsg. Soc., Plot No. 19, Sector No. 3E, Kalamboli, Navi Mumbal - 410218, if shareshtra CIN: L99999MH1995PLC089008 Tel: +91 22 65992076 / 65992077 / 65121648 Website: www.dcbbank.com

Corporate & Registered Office: 6" Floor, Yower A, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbal

FOR DCB BANK LIMITED

Registrar MGM Institute of Health Sciences aivarcity u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY | Branch

Dr. Rajesh B. Goel

PURCHASE ORDER FOR MOTION-BASED SENSORS

De Dojesh R

Dr. Rajesh B. Goel
Registrar
MGM Institute of Health Sciences
(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)
Navi Mumbai- 410 209



MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION

CONSTRUCTION AURANGABAD

N-6, CIDCO, AURANGABAD

Ph.No.:-0240-6601294, Email:- mgmconstructiondept@gmail.com

Purchase Order

To,

SATYA ELECTRICALS

PAITHAN GATE, NEAR ROXY CINEMA,

AURANGABAD-431001.

IN-

Mobile

: 0240-2320283

Phone Fax

: 9372 727254

Your Quote

POID

PO Date

Contact

: Santosh Fulare

Contact No

: 9001702

: 23/05/2017

MGM MC & Hospital Building

Project

MGM Medical college & Hospital

Subject: Purchase of Timer For Hospital Building

Kindly arrange supply of the following material as per specifications and terms and conditions of as mention below.

Resource Name	Unit	Quantity	Gross	Discount Di	scounted	VAT%	Net Price	Total
	0		Rate	(%)	Rate			Amount
Digital Times Aplea 240V	Nos	10,000	1 700.00	0.000	1,700.00	0.000	1,700.00	17,000.00
	INOS	10.000	11,2000				Total (Rs.)	17,000 00
	Resource Name Digital Timer Anlog 240V.	Digital Timer Anlog 240V. Nos		Rate	Rate (%) Digital Timer Anlog 240V. Nos 10.000 1,700.00 0.000	Rate (%) Rate Digital Timer Anlog 240V. Nos 10.000 1,700.00 0.000 1,700.00	Digital Timer Anlog 240V Nos 10,000 1,700,00 0,000 1,700,00 0,000	Resource Name

Amount in words (Rupees):- SEVENTEEN THOUSANDS ONLY

Institute Head

CEO

Secretary

STANDARD TERMS OF PURCHASE ORDER

(Vat - Extra Transporation - Included)

Dr. Rajesh B. Goel

MC M Institutes

1. All articles should be correctly tested and packed Loss, damage or shortage of articles intransities B. Goel entirely the seller's responsibility.

MGM Institute of Health Sciences 2. The delivery should be made at specified destination during the normal working hours of the sity u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) college, we do not undertake any libility of loss or damage to the goods delivered outside normal unbai- 410 209 working hours.

3. Acknowledgement of delivery on challan is subject to verification of soundness of goods for quantity/quality/specification to be intimated subsequently by our Goods Received Note.

4. All articles found unacceptable shall be returned or collected by the supplier at his cost and risk.

5. No price increase shall be accepted subsequent to placing the order unless agreed otherwise inwriting.

6. 3 copies of invoice along with other documents to the Secretary, Mahatma Gandhi Mission,



COMPLETION CERTIFICATE

It hereby certifies that Motion sensor based LED light fitting work at OT changing room, MGM Hospital on dated 07-07-2017 has been Successfully completed by MGM Construction (Ele) department.

chief Engineer

Mgm Construction dept

Project Engineer

Mgm Construction dept

Name & sign

Incharge of Dept

Dr. Rajesh B. Goel Registrar